
PROGRAM InfoDays Winter Semester 2019/20

SATURDAY, 05.10.2019 
WELCOME TO THE CITY

MONDAY, 07.10.2019
WELCOME TO CAMPUS
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9 am-
12pm 

Groups: 
 9.00 am 
 9.30 am 
 10 am
 10.30 am
 11 am 

 11.30 am
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SIGNING RENTAL 
CONTRACT
(DORMITORIES OF 
STUDIERENDEN-
WERK MAINZ)

This only applies to 
those who have rented a 
room in the dormitories 
of Stw Mainz

 Studihaus, 
      Staudingerweg 21

9am-
12.30pm 

INFORMATION: 
REGISTRATION AT 
THE BÜRGERAMT 
& VISA

 Conference Room 
Central Mensa, 
Staudingerweg 21  

14.45pm
-5pm 

GUIDED CITY TOUR

 Fastnachtsbrunnen,        
Schillerplatz, Mainz city 
center

2pm-
4pm 
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CAMPUS TOUR

 Alte Mensa, 
Johann-Joachim-
Becher-Weg 5

WEDNESDAY, 02.10.2019
WELCOME TO JGU

FRIDAY, 04.10.2019 
WELCOME TO STUDIES & 

STUDENT LIFE

9 am WELCOME ADDRESS

    Alte Mensa, Audimax, 
    Johann-Joachim-Becher-Weg 5

9am-

9 am-
10.30am

10.30am-
12.30pm

1.30pm-
5.30pm

the 
whole 
day (from 
10.30am - 
5pm) G

ET
TI
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D
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S

WELCOME TO YOUR 
STUDIES DAY 

 Alte Mensa, Audi-
max, Linke und Rechte 
Aula, Johann- Joachim-
Becher-Weg 5

PRESENTATION: 
"Your exchange 
semester at the JGU"

ADVICE:
Meet the Academic 
Advisors

PRESENTATIONS
of the departments, 
see page 20

SERVICE: 
Computers and 
assistance for filling the 
registration form will be 
provided. 

10am-
1pm

12pm-
2pm
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PREPARATION FOR 
ENROLLMENT
We will make sure that you 
have all the 
documents you need for 
your enrollment: 

1. Semester fee
2. Health insurance
3. Passport picture

FREE MENSA LUNCH 

Courtesy of the  
International Office 

Zentralmensa, 
     Staudingerweg 18

1am-
4pm

Groups:
 1 pm 
 1:30 pm 
 2 pm
 2:30 pm
 3 pm 
 3:30 pm                                  

ENROLLMENT & 
INFORMATION

Station 1: Enrollment
Station 2: Activation of 
                Online-Account 
Station 3: Confirmation of 
                Arrival

 
    Alte Mensa, Rechte Aula

2pm-
5pm

INFOCAFÉ 

Find out what JGU has in 
store for you! 
Overview of services as well 
as academic and non-aca-
demic offers.

 Alte Mensa, 
Rechte und Linke Aula

8pm-
10pm 

WELCOME 
MEET & GREET

 
     Alte Mensa, Rechte Aula

10pm ERASMUS PARTY

Kulturcafé, 
Johann-Joachim-
Becher-Weg 5

Here you 

receive your 

group color


