

## **PROGRAM InfoDays Winter Semester 2019/20**



WEDNESDAY, 02.10.2019 WELCOME TO JGU			FRIDAY, 04.10.2019 WELCOME TO STUDIES & STUDENT LIFE			SATURDAY, 05.10.2019 WELCOME TO THE CITY			MONDAY, 07.10.2019 WELCOME TO CAMPUS		
9 am	WELCOME ADDRESS  Alte Mensa, Audimax, Johann-Joachim-Becher-Weg 5		9am-		WELCOME TO YOUR STUDIES DAY  Alte Mensa, Audi- max, Linke und Rechte Aula, Johann- Joachim-				9 am- 12pm Groups: • 9.00 am		SIGNING RENTAL CONTRACT (DORMITORIES OF STUDIERENDEN-
10am- 1pm  Here your receive group of the second se	ou your color	PREPARATION FOR ENROLLMENT  We will make sure that you have all the documents you need for your enrollment:  1. Semester fee 2. Health insurance 3. Passport picture  FREE MENSA LUNCH  Courtesy of the International Office	9 am- 10.30am 10.30am- 12.30pm 1.30pm- 5.30pm	READY FOR YOUR STUDIES	Becher-Weg 5  PRESENTATION: "Your exchange semester at the JGU"  ADVICE: Meet the Academic Advisors  PRESENTATIONS of the departments, see page 20		W THE CITY		9.30 am 10 am 10.30 am 11 am 11.30 am	ADMINISTRATION	WERK MAINZ) This only applies to those who have rented a room in the dormitories of Stw Mainz  Studihaus, Staudingerweg 21  INFORMATION:
	ADMINISTRATION	Zentralmensa, Staudingerweg 18	the whole day (from 10.30am - 5pm)	GETTING READ	SERVICE: Computers and assistance for filling the registration form will be provided.		ETTING TO KNOW THE		9am- 12.30pm		REGISTRATION AT THE BÜRGERAMT & VISA © Conference Room Central Mensa, Staudingerweg 21
1am- 4pm Groups: 1 pm 0 1:30 pm 2 pm 2:30 pm 3 pm 3:30 pm		ENROLLMENT & INFORMATION  Station 1: Enrollment Station 2: Activation of Online-Account Station 3: Confirmation of Arrival  Arrival  Alte Mensa, Rechte Aula	2pm- 5pm		INFOCAFÉ Find out what JGU has in store for you! Overview of services as well as academic and non-academic offers.  O Alte Mensa, Rechte und Linke Aula	14.45pm -5pm	9	GUIDED CITY TOUR  Fastnachtsbrunnen, Schillerplatz, Mainz city center	2pm- 4pm	TO KNOW THE CAMPUS	© Alte Mensa, Johann-Joachim- Becher-Weg 5
8pm- 10pm		WELCOME MEET & GREET  Alte Mensa, Rechte Aula	10pm		ERASMUS PARTY  © Kulturcafé, Johann-Joachim- Becher-Weg 5					. GETTING	